Agresment No. 81-01822x%

AGRREEMENT BETWREN
THE REGENTS OF THR UdIVERSITY OF CALIPORNIA
AXD

. RBL DORADC COUNTY

THIS AGAREMENT, is entersd into this st day of Octobar, 4001, ny
betwsen THE REGENTS OF THE UNIVERSITY OF CALIFORNIA on hehals of its Division of
Agriculturs and Natural Resources, North Region (hareinaftar called
"University*), and EL DORADO COUNTY, STATE oF CALIPORNTIA, (hereinafier called

“County*) ,

IT 1§ MUTUALLY AGHERD that the County will provide .50 full time equivalent

funding vy Support a 4-E Program Represantative 1T {described in the Bxhibit a
1 provids suppore for the

ﬂ'ﬂ’% I - ALLOWABLE COST AND PAYMERT
) University during the period from Gotobay

A, County agrees to reinburse
i, 2001 through Jure 30, 2002 in an amount not to exceed Ninctesn
and § Foxty-Zight Dollarm ($19,748.00) aa more

. Relmbursement shall be made upon sxacution of thi
subsissiod of invoices to: Tom Soiks, Interim CcAD, x) Dorado County

330 Fair Lana, Placerville, CA 25687,

ARTICLE IY - GENERAL PROVISIONY -
s AR, PROVISTIONY
loyeas of County, in the Parfornancy

A. County, snd tha Agents and emp
of this sgresment, shall act in an indepeandant capacity and not g4

officers or agents of University,

5. The County officer/employea to identify gor adminieter the
CORtract is: Chief Administrative Officer or hism/her delignif.g,

¥ithout the written consent u:‘. University, thia Agreement is pot
assignabla by County aither in whole or in parte,

or
on any of ths parties hereto,

It is heraby agreed by and between the parties hereto thap this
igreement will commence October 1, 2001 and will continue through

June 30, 2003.

F. The parties hereto agrea to defend, indemnify angd nolq one anothar
harmless from ang Against any and a3l liability, loss, sXpenss,
attorneys' fees, or claims for injury or dazages srising from the
performance of thig Agreerant, bup only in Proportios to and to the
Extent such liability, loss, xpense, aTtornays’ fees, or claimg #or
injury or damsges are caused by or result from the uegligane or




intestional acts or omissions of the indemmitying party, its
officers, amployees or agents.

IN wWITaRss wmnbr, the parties have executed this Agreement on the day and year
Lirst shove writtes.

EL DORADQ COUNTY

v Dt S Soke

_Bemelotaaifw  mmaltiam, CHA D
DATR ____ﬂg_{lﬂé_ DATE ‘/A’ e / 07

Fad. Tax ID &




UNIVERSITY OF CALIFORNIA, DAVIS

et prdetin
BAX: (530 152091

Tom Soike, Interim CAO June 18, 2002

El Dorado County

330 Fair Lane

Placerville, CA 95667
RE:  Amendment No. 1 to UCD Agreement No. 00-01622X
Dear Mr. Soike:

“County agress to reimburse University during the period from July 1, 2002 through June 30,2003 an
amount not to exceed Twenty-Five Thousand Two Hundred Sixty-Eight Dollars and 01/ 100’
(825,268.01) which represents salary ($18,301.01 ) and benefits (56,967.00).”

If you concur, please date and sign both copies of this letter and return one to the undersigned at the
following address: Business Contracts, University of California, One Shields Avenue, Davis, CA 95616-

8800.

Thank you for your cooperation. If you have any questions, please feel free to contact me at (530) 754
9298,

EL DO CO ~

BY: m‘ _
TITLE: ﬂjm MJ
DATE: 2//3/0 2_




77 i %‘-i}‘w.«;i:i&f g d\& e

UNIVERSITY OF CALIFORNIA, DAVIS

BEEXELEY « DAVIE » THVINE » LOBANCELEN » MERCED + UVERNDE « BN DITGO » SAN FRANCIOO

ONE SHIELDS AVENUR
DAVIS, CALIFORNIA 9561 6-£800
TELEPHONE: (530} 7822426
FAX: (5300 752094

Laura Gill, Interim CAO June 2, 2003

El Dorado County : :

330 Fair Lane

 Plscerville, CA 95667 |
RE: Amendment Noyr' to UCD Agreement No. 01-01622X%

2-
Dear Ms, Gill:
This letter, when signed by both parties, extends the term of the above noted agreement for a period of 1
year, beginning July 1, 2002 and ending June 20, 2003, In addition, Article I —~ Allowable Cost and
Payment, Paragraph A is hereby modified by adding the following langnage at the end of the paragraph:
“County agrees to reimburse University during the period from July 1, 2003 through June 30, 2004 an
amount not to exceed Twenty-Seven Thousand Five Hundred Twenty-Seven Dollars and 28/100
($27,527.28) which represents salary ($18,792.52) and benefits (38,734.76)."
If you concur, please date and sign both copies of this letter and return one to the undersigned at the
following address: Business Contracts, University of California, One Shields Avenue, Davis, CA 95616-
8300,

Thank you for your cooperation. If you have any questions, please feel free to contact me at (530j 752-
5297. '

ly,
Clare P
Business Contracts Officer

cc:  Noreen Codde: ANR/EI Dorsdo County; William Frost: ANR/E! Dorado County

THE REGENTS OF THE EL DORADO COUNTY
UNIVERSITY OF CALIFORNIA

BY JQWWJM
LE:_2 | e Tekenm Cnief Admin Offce,
JATB:J,/ZJ Vi DATE: "{f{{?ﬂ%




UNIVERSITY OF CALIFORNIA, DAVIS

BEAMELEY * DAVIS » IRVINE + LO3& ANGELES = MERCED + RIVERNIDE .

BUSINESS CONTRACTS
ONE St o AVENUE
DAVIS, CALIPORNTA 95616-4550
TRLEPHONE: {530 752.2425
FAX: (530} 752079
April 20, 2004

Laura Gill

Couanty of £l Dorado

330 Fair Lane

Placerville CA 95667
RE: Extension of Agreement C01-01622X (amendmm%
Desr Ms, Gill:

will provide copies of the fully executed letter to the appropriate University departments.

Thank you for your help in continuing this agreement. If you have any questions about the contract, please
contact me at the address shown above, via email at jedwyer@ucdavis.edu, by fax at (530) 7520791, or by
telephone at {530) 754.9660.

Sincezely,
Ja{Carmikle) Dwyer
Contracr / st
AGREED:
THE REGENTS OF THE COUNTY OF EL DORADO
UNIVERSITY OF CALIFORNIA [
By / /W - By ’%m )A / gu—p
Ken Woodard Laura Gill
Mapager - Business Contracts Chief Administative Officer
Date "7@/’5/ Darte ng [0‘{

Enclosure: Dupllcate letrer

& Noreen Codde, ANK



UNIVERSITY OF CALIFORNIA, DAVIS

May 20, 2005

Laurs Gill
County of Bl Dorado
330 Fair Lane

Placerville, CA 95667
Re:  Extension of Agreement 0101622 X
Amendment 4

Dear Ms. Gill:

Enclosed please find two (@ duplicate originals of the above-referenced amendment, The
amendment concems exteniding the term of reimbursement from the County of Bl Dorsdo to the
University of California to suppozt a 4-H Representative II who Provides support for the
University’s 4-H program. Ken Woodsard, Associate Director of Contracting, has signed both
duplicates on behalf of The Regents of the University of Californis,

40y questions, please call me gt (530) 754-6276, send me an e-mail at
tmailucdavis.edu, or send me a fax at (530) 752-0791. Thank you for your assistance

cc: Bill Frost, Division of Natural Resources

92 1Y 92 ATASD

S F AR
R



UCD agreement # C01-01622 X
amendment #5

FIFTH AMENDMENT TO
INDEPENDENT CONTRACTOR AGREEMENT

THIS FIFTH AMENDMENT is made to University of California, Davis Campus agreement #C01-01622 X between
THE REGENTS OF THE UNIVERSITY OF CALIFORNIA on behalf of the Division of Agriculture and Natural
Resources at its Davis Campus (University) and the COUNTY OF EL DORADQ, STATE OF CALIFORNIA

(County}.
The parties to the above-referenced agreement agree as follows:

1. The term of the agreement is extended for 8 one (1) year period beginning July 1, 2006 and
continuing through June 30, 2007, with additional funding from County to University of thirty-one
thousand four hundred fifty dollars (331,450), .

2. All other terms and conditions of the contract shall remsain the same.
IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the perties have executed this amendment on the dates set forth below.

COUNTY OF EL DORADO, THE REGENTS OF THE
. OF CAL*FORN]? UNIVERSITY OF CALIFORNIA
2 2
by: Vi (W by:
{authorized si ( Andy Lamb

Busineas Contracts Manager
Materiel Management

e Lot S. Gl
title: U\xe{' M{‘M ﬂ‘{ﬁ'{'ﬁd\‘lf, &FGCM date: May 23, 2006
date: JW ?»’7 . WOQ




UCD agreement # C01-01622 X
amendment #6

SIXTH AMENDMENT TO
INDEPENDENT CONTRACTOR AGREEMENT

THIS SIXTH AMENDMENT is made to University of California, Davis campus agreement #C01-01622 X between
THE REGENTS OF THE UNIVERSITY OF CALIFORNIA on behalf of the Division of Agriculture and Natural
Resources at its Davis campus (University) and the COUNTY OF EL DORADO, CALIFORNIA (County).

The parties to the above-referenced agrecment agree as follows:

1. The term of the agreement is extended for a one (1} year period beginning July 1, 2007 and
contmuing through June 30, 2008, with additional funding from County to University of thirty

four thousand one hundred fifty doHars ($34,150).
2. All other ferms and conditions of the agreement shall remain the same.

IN WITNESS WHEREOQF, the parties have executed this amendment on the dates set forth below.

COUNTY OF EL DORADG, THE REGENTS OF THE
CALIFORNIA UNI ITY OF CALIFORNIA
by:
{authorized signature) Andy Lamb
Business Agreements Manager
Manenel Management
print name:
date: May 22, 2007
Title:

date:




